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Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

Age	Group Race People	Vaccinated Race	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

18	to	24 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

25	to	34 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

35	to	44 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

45	to	54 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

55	to	64 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

65	to	74 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

75	to	84 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

85+ White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other

149.7
51.2
124.0
24.5
43.8
62.3

3,307
1,778
6,388
54

2,549
225

2,091
36,086

710.8
275.1
379.5
84.1
194.2
301.4

8,539
4,390
9,587
129

4,757
392

4,188
72,765

703.5
280.5
391.4
136.5
204.5
324.1

19,868
8,674
8,331
193

7,234
739

5,949
102,867

1,162.8
400.4
481.4
176.3
293.1
384.1

23,409
10,237
8,912
221

6,833
808

6,752
119,447

1,828.5
382.4
568.6
181.6
386.7
418.9

23,774
10,130
9,199
169

6,577
774

7,447
120,414

3,309.5
566.3
635.9
216.6
496.7
483.2

28,141
9,646
14,853
158

4,889
832

9,864
162,046

7,719.6
625.9
703.4
244.5
643.7
650.6

20,443
9,309
18,612

92
3,483
525

7,273
163,473

8,562.8
860.0
633.9
236.0
576.2
655.9

10,922
3,778
9,616
43

1,375
189

2,871
84,251

9,122.3
600.0
540.2
337.5
512.7
538.0

7,166
1,770
3,804
15
390
54
952

33,625

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Age	Group Ethnicity People	Vaccinated Ethnicity	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

18	to	24 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

25	to	34 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

35	to	44 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

45	to	54 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

55	to	64 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

65	to	74 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

75	to	84 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

85+ Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

57.8

70.8

7,561
4,582
40,335

315.6

301.3

14,607
15,445
74,695

336.7

331.2

18,111
26,722
109,022

419.4

404.0

20,209
30,005
126,405

571.8

435.4

20,506
30,799
127,179

723.1

502.2

16,675
38,752
175,002

931.8

671.9

10,676
37,318
175,216

1,006.2

682.3

4,743
17,647
90,655

1,077.4

564.2

2,060
9,738
35,978

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)


